

STATE ROUTE 12 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II, STAGE 2

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTM. QTY	Engineer's Estimate		1. O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	66595		WATER POLLUTION CONTROL MAINTENANCE SHARING	FA	2,000.0	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
2	66596		ADDITIONAL WATER POLLUTION CONTROL WORK	FA	5,000.0	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
3	66597	S	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS	FA	2,000.0	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
4	66670		PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS	FA	5,000.0	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
5	71325		TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	171.0	\$10.00	\$1,710.00	\$6.00	\$1,026.00
6	74016		CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	74019	S	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8	74028		TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	244.0	\$5.00	\$1,220.00	\$8.00	\$1,952.00
9	74029		TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	122.0	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$11.00	\$1,342.00
10	74033		TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	74034		TEMPORARY COVER	SY	56.0	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$18.00	\$1,008.00
12	74035		TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	54.0	\$15.00	\$810.00	\$17.00	\$918.00
13	74038		TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	26.0	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$350.00	\$9,100.00
14	74041		STREET SWEEPING	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
15	74042		TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
16	74051		TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BFM)	SY	544.0	\$5.00	\$2,720.00	\$7.00	\$3,808.00
17	74056		RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	10.0	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
18	74057	S	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
19	74058	S	STORM WATER SAMPLING & ANALYSIS DAY	EA	7.0	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
20	80050		PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
21	80100		UTILITY PROTECTION	EA	13.0	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00
22	80100		POTHOLING	EA	14.0	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$425.00	\$5,950.00
23	120000		PROJECT FUNDING INFORMATION SIGNS	EA	2.0	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
24	120050		PEDESTRIAN ACCESS FACILITIES	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
25	120090		CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	42.0	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,300.00
26	120100		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00
27	120101		FLAGGING	FA	250,000.0	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00
28	128650		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.0	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
29	129000		TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	140.0	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
30	129100		TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	2.0	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
31	141110		CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED ARCHAEOLOGIC & TRIBAL MONITORING	LS	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00

STATE ROUTE 12 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II, STAGE 2

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTM. QTY	Engineer's Estimate		1. O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
32	150742		REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	45.0	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00
33	151273		SALVAGE END TERMINAL SYSTEMS	LS	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
34	152255		RESET MAILBOX (SINGLE)	EA	18.0	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
35	152256		RESET MAILBOX (DOUBLE)	EA	5.0	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
36	152257		RESET MAILBOX (MULTIPLE)	EA	12.0	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
37	152291		RESET GATE	EA	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
38	152327		RESET SIGN	EA	1.0	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
39	152351		RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	8.0	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00
40	152360		RELOCATE BUS SHELTER	EA	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
41	152379		RELOCATE FENCE	LF	11.0	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
42	152390		RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14.0	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
43	152395		RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
44	152400		ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	7.0	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
45	152402		ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	44.0	\$350.00	\$15,400.00	\$440.00	\$19,360.00
46	152403		ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	64.0	\$350.00	\$22,400.00	\$450.00	\$28,800.00
47	152410		RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	6.0	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
48	152439		ADJUST INLET FRAME AND GRATE TO GRADE	EA	2.0	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
49	152440		ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE (PHONE)	EA	11.0	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$725.00	\$7,975.00
50	152469		ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE	EA	10.0	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$725.00	\$7,250.00
51	152469		ADJUST UTILITY VAULT COVER TO GRADE	EA	3.0	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
52	152469		ADJUST VAULT COVER TO GRADE (PHONE)	EA	37.0	\$850.00	\$31,450.00	\$1,100.00	\$40,700.00
53	152469		ADJUST VAULT COVER TO GRADE (TSB & LIGHTING)	EA	10.0	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
54	152475		ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	13.0	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00
55	152604		MODIFY INLET	EA	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
56	152609		MODIFY INLET TO MANHOLE	EA	3.0	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
57	153103	S	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	4,646.0	\$5.00	\$23,230.00	\$5.50	\$25,553.00
58	160101		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
59	170101		DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
60	190101		ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,170.0	\$150.00	\$325,500.00	\$115.00	\$249,550.00
61	190110		LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
62	190169		UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION (TYPE 2)	CY	43.0	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$180.00	\$7,740.00

STATE ROUTE 12 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II, STAGE 2

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTM. QTY	Engineer's Estimate		1. O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
63	203001	S	EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)	SY	60.0	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$17.00	\$1,020.00
64	203030	S	EROSION CONTROL TYPE C	SY	826.0	\$4.00	\$3,304.00	\$3.00	\$2,478.00
65	203030	S	EROSION CONTROL TYPE D	SY	33.0	\$15.00	\$495.00	\$15.00	\$495.00
66	203030	S	EROSION CONTROL TYPE D1	SY	37.0	\$15.00	\$555.00	\$14.00	\$518.00
67	210350	S	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,765.0	\$3.00	\$5,295.00	\$4.00	\$7,060.00
68	260201		CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	29.0	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00
69	390095		REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	227.0	\$300.00	\$68,100.00	\$300.00	\$68,100.00
70	390132		HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, 3/4" MAX. GRADING)	TON	5,376.0	\$115.00	\$618,240.00	\$117.00	\$628,992.00
71	390135		HOT MIX ASPHALT (LEVELING)	TON	392.0	\$135.00	\$52,920.00	\$140.00	\$54,880.00
72	394002		PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC. AREA)	SY	2156.0	\$40.00	\$86,240.00	\$13.00	\$28,028.00
73	510501		MINOR CONCRETE, STEPS	CY	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
74	510502		MINOR CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	1.0	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
75	510060	F	CONCRETE, RETAINING WALLS	CY	86.0	\$2,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$146,200.00
76	510090	F	CONCRETE (BOX CULVERT EXTENSION)	CY	26.0	\$3,500.00	\$91,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$72,800.00
77	510092		CONCRETE, WALLS AT BOX CULVERT	CY	37.0	\$2,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$70,300.00
78	520101		BAR REINFORCING STEEL--WALLS AT BOX CULVERT	LB	3,137.0	\$1.50	\$4,705.50	\$1.00	\$3,137.00
79	520103	F	BAR REINFORCING STEEL--RETAINING WALL	LB	6,294.0	\$1.50	\$9,441.00	\$1.00	\$6,294.00
80	520107	F	BAR REINFORCING STEEL--BOX CULVERT	LB	8,100.0	\$1.50	\$12,150.00	\$1.00	\$8,100.00
81	566005		ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	99.0	\$300.00	\$29,700.00	\$300.00	\$29,700.00
82	568017		INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXIST. POST	EA	14.0	\$160.00	\$2,240.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
83	568017		TIMBER RETAINING WALL	LF	36.0	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00
84	620002		ALTERNATIVE PIPE (SEWER)	LF	35.0	\$600.00	\$21,000.00	\$600.00	\$21,000.00
85	641090		SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUTS	EA	46.0	\$1,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$105,800.00
86	641100		PLASTIC PIPE (PVC, 4-INCH & 8-INCH)	LF	209.0	\$80.00	\$16,720.00	\$85.00	\$17,765.00
87	641101		12-INCH PLASTIC PIPE	LF	23.0	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$120.00	\$2,760.00
88	641107		18-INCH PLASTIC PIPE	LF	359.0	\$100.00	\$35,900.00	\$125.00	\$44,875.00
89	650010		12-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	7.0	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$170.00	\$1,190.00
90	650014		18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	23.0	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$130.00	\$2,990.00
91	650416		24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	20.0	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00
92	650516		24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V)	LF	94.0	\$200.00	\$18,800.00	\$250.00	\$23,500.00
93	707050		PRECAST DRAINAGE INLET (CHRISTY BOXES OR EQUIV.)	EA	8.0	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00

STATE ROUTE 12 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II, STAGE 2

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTM. QTY	Engineer's Estimate		1. O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
94	707050		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (TYPE EK)	EA	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
95	707050		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET--STACKABLE TOP	EA	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
96	707050		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (TYPE GO)	EA	9.0	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00
97	707050		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (TYPE GOL)	EA	4.0	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
98	707050		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (TYPE G1)	EA	4.0	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
99	707050		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET--(TYPE G2MH)	EA	3.0	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
100	707050		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (SIDE OPENINGS)	EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
101	707050		CONCRETE DRAINAGE INLET	EA	2.0	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
102	707070		STORMWATER FILTRATION UNIT	EA	14.0	\$18,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$217,000.00
103	707200		MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	EA	1.0	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
104	721018		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	TON	11.0	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$180.00	\$1,980.00
105	721029		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2)	TON	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
106	721521		CONCRETE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, METHOD B)	TON	53.0	\$200.00	\$10,600.00	\$200.00	\$10,600.00
107	721600		CONCRETE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1)	TON	29.0	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$270.00	\$7,830.00
108	730020		MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED TYPE A-1 CURB)	LF	28.0	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$840.00
109	731501		MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING CURB)	LF	531.0	\$40.00	\$21,240.00	\$50.00	\$26,550.00
110	731504		MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	7,814.0	\$40.00	\$312,560.00	\$25.00	\$195,350.00
111	731517		MINOR CONCRETE (VALLEY GUTTER)	LF	248.0	\$100.00	\$24,800.00	\$57.00	\$14,136.00
112	731521		MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS)	SY	5638	\$75.00	\$422,850.00	\$66.00	\$372,108.00
113	731538		SIDEWALK DRAIN	EA	24.0	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
114	731623		MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	SY	279	\$150.00	\$41,850.00	\$125.00	\$34,875.00
115	731656		DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	657	\$35.00	\$22,995.00	\$67.00	\$44,019.00
116	750001		MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL (FALSE CURBS)	EA	2.0	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
117	750008		FRAME AND COVER	EA	2.0	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
118	750010		MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SEWER)	EA	1.0	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
119	750010		MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	6.0	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
120	750030		INLET FRAME AND GRATE	EA	18.0	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$700.00	\$12,600.00
121	800052	S	FENCE (TYPE WM, WOOD POST)	LF	962.0	\$20.00	\$19,240.00	\$18.00	\$17,316.00
122	800300	S	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	320.0	\$30.00	\$9,600.00	\$32.00	\$10,240.00
123	800321	S	CHAIN LINK FENCE--VINYL CLAD	LF	70.0	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00
124	800701	S	WOOD FENCE (BOARD FENCE)	LF	224.0	\$40.00	\$8,960.00	\$40.00	\$8,960.00

STATE ROUTE 12 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II, STAGE 2

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTM. QTY	2. Ghilloti Bros., Inc.		3. Argonaut Constructors, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	66595		WATER POLLUTION CONTROL MAINTENANCE SHARING	FA	2,000.0	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
2	66596		ADDITIONAL WATER POLLUTION CONTROL WORK	FA	5,000.0	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
3	66597	S	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS	FA	2,000.0	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
4	66670		PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS	FA	5,000.0	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
5	71325		TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	171.0	\$10.00	\$1,710.00	\$3.50	\$598.50
6	74016		CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	74019	S	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1.0	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
8	74028		TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	244.0	\$20.00	\$4,880.00	\$7.00	\$1,708.00
9	74029		TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	122.0	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$5.00	\$610.00
10	74033		TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	74034		TEMPORARY COVER	SY	56.0	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$7.00	\$392.00
12	74035		TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	54.0	\$20.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.00	\$540.00
13	74038		TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	26.0	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$325.00	\$8,450.00
14	74041		STREET SWEEPING	LS	1.0	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	74042		TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	1.0	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	74051		TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BFM)	SY	544.0	\$5.00	\$2,720.00	\$4.20	\$2,284.80
17	74056		RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	10.0	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
18	74057	S	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	74058	S	STORM WATER SAMPLING & ANALYSIS DAY	EA	7.0	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00
20	80050		PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	80100		UTILITY PROTECTION	EA	13.0	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00
22	80100		POTHOLING	EA	14.0	\$475.00	\$6,650.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00
23	120000		PROJECT FUNDING INFORMATION SIGNS	EA	2.0	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
24	120050		PEDESTRIAN ACCESS FACILITIES	LS	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
25	120090		CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	42.0	\$140.00	\$5,880.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00
26	120100		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$302,000.00	\$302,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
27	120101		FLAGGING	FA	250,000.0	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00
28	128650		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.0	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$39,600.00
29	129000		TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	140.0	\$115.00	\$16,100.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00
30	129100		TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	2.0	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
31	141110		CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED ARCHAEOLOGIC & TRIBAL MONITORING	LS	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00

STATE ROUTE 12 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II, STAGE 2

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTM. QTY	2. Ghilloti Bros., Inc.		3. Argonaut Constructors, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
32	150742		REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	45.0	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00
33	151273		SALVAGE END TERMINAL SYSTEMS	LS	1.0	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
34	152255		RESET MAILBOX (SINGLE)	EA	18.0	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
35	152256		RESET MAILBOX (DOUBLE)	EA	5.0	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
36	152257		RESET MAILBOX (MULTIPLE)	EA	12.0	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
37	152291		RESET GATE	EA	1.0	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
38	152327		RESET SIGN	EA	1.0	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
39	152351		RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	8.0	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$29,600.00
40	152360		RELOCATE BUS SHELTER	EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
41	152379		RELOCATE FENCE	LF	11.0	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$140.00	\$1,540.00
42	152390		RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14.0	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
43	152395		RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1.0	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
44	152400		ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	7.0	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
45	152402		ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	44.0	\$550.00	\$24,200.00	\$450.00	\$19,800.00
46	152403		ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	64.0	\$300.00	\$19,200.00	\$450.00	\$28,800.00
47	152410		RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	6.0	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00
48	152439		ADJUST INLET FRAME AND GRATE TO GRADE	EA	2.0	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
49	152440		ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE (PHONE)	EA	11.0	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00
50	152469		ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE	EA	10.0	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
51	152469		ADJUST UTILITY VAULT COVER TO GRADE	EA	3.0	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
52	152469		ADJUST VAULT COVER TO GRADE (PHONE)	EA	37.0	\$750.00	\$27,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$48,100.00
53	152469		ADJUST VAULT COVER TO GRADE (TSB & LIGHTING)	EA	10.0	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
54	152475		ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	13.0	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00
55	152604		MODIFY INLET	EA	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
56	152609		MODIFY INLET TO MANHOLE	EA	3.0	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
57	153103	S	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	4,646.0	\$3.50	\$16,261.00	\$6.00	\$27,876.00
58	160101		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
59	170101		DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
60	190101		ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,170.0	\$120.00	\$260,400.00	\$200.00	\$434,000.00
61	190110		LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.0	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
62	190169		UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION (TYPE 2)	CY	43.0	\$115.00	\$4,945.00	\$65.00	\$2,795.00

STATE ROUTE 12 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II, STAGE 2

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTM. QTY	2. Ghilloti Bros., Inc.		3. Argonaut Constructors, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
63	203001	S	EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)	SY	60.0	\$12.50	\$750.00	\$23.00	\$1,380.00
64	203030	S	EROSION CONTROL TYPE C	SY	826.0	\$13.00	\$10,738.00	\$1.00	\$826.00
65	203030	S	EROSION CONTROL TYPE D	SY	33.0	\$2.00	\$66.00	\$44.00	\$1,452.00
66	203030	S	EROSION CONTROL TYPE D1	SY	37.0	\$2.00	\$74.00	\$54.00	\$1,998.00
67	210350	S	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,765.0	\$7.00	\$12,355.00	\$2.20	\$3,883.00
68	260201		CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	29.0	\$185.00	\$5,365.00	\$215.00	\$6,235.00
69	390095		REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	227.0	\$350.00	\$79,450.00	\$335.00	\$76,045.00
70	390132		HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, 3/4" MAX. GRADING)	TON	5,376.0	\$115.00	\$618,240.00	\$124.00	\$666,624.00
71	390135		HOT MIX ASPHALT (LEVELING)	TON	392.0	\$150.00	\$58,800.00	\$132.00	\$51,744.00
72	394002		PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC. AREA)	SY	2156.0	\$20.00	\$43,120.00	\$25.00	\$53,900.00
73	510501		MINOR CONCRETE, STEPS	CY	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
74	510502		MINOR CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	1.0	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
75	510060	F	CONCRETE, RETAINING WALLS	CY	86.0	\$2,300.00	\$197,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$172,000.00
76	510090	F	CONCRETE (BOX CULVERT EXTENSION)	CY	26.0	\$2,700.00	\$70,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$96,200.00
77	510092		CONCRETE, WALLS AT BOX CULVERT	CY	37.0	\$2,200.00	\$81,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$74,000.00
78	520101		BAR REINFORCING STEEL--WALLS AT BOX CULVERT	LB	3,137.0	\$1.50	\$4,705.50	\$1.35	\$4,234.95
79	520103	F	BAR REINFORCING STEEL--RETAINING WALL	LB	6,294.0	\$1.30	\$8,182.20	\$1.20	\$7,552.80
80	520107	F	BAR REINFORCING STEEL--BOX CULVERT	LB	8,100.0	\$1.50	\$12,150.00	\$1.40	\$11,340.00
81	566005		ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	99.0	\$280.00	\$27,720.00	\$265.00	\$26,235.00
82	568017		INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXIST. POST	EA	14.0	\$130.00	\$1,820.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00
83	568017		TIMBER RETAINING WALL	LF	36.0	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00
84	620002		ALTERNATIVE PIPE (SEWER)	LF	35.0	\$550.00	\$19,250.00	\$625.00	\$21,875.00
85	641090		SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUTS	EA	46.0	\$600.00	\$27,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$71,300.00
86	641100		PLASTIC PIPE (PVC, 4-INCH & 8-INCH)	LF	209.0	\$390.00	\$81,510.00	\$90.00	\$18,810.00
87	641101		12-INCH PLASTIC PIPE	LF	23.0	\$170.00	\$3,910.00	\$92.00	\$2,116.00
88	641107		18-INCH PLASTIC PIPE	LF	359.0	\$89.00	\$31,951.00	\$99.00	\$35,541.00
89	650010		12-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	7.0	\$240.00	\$1,680.00	\$195.00	\$1,365.00
90	650014		18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	23.0	\$140.00	\$3,220.00	\$170.00	\$3,910.00
91	650416		24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	20.0	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$177.00	\$3,540.00
92	650516		24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V)	LF	94.0	\$140.00	\$13,160.00	\$172.00	\$16,168.00
93	707050		PRECAST DRAINAGE INLET (CHRISTY BOXES OR EQUIV.)	EA	8.0	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00

STATE ROUTE 12 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II, STAGE 2

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTM. QTY	2. Ghilloti Bros., Inc.		3. Argonaut Constructors, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
94	707050		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (TYPE EK)	EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
95	707050		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET--STACKABLE TOP	EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
96	707050		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (TYPE GO)	EA	9.0	\$3,300.00	\$29,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00
97	707050		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (TYPE GOL)	EA	4.0	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$23,000.00
98	707050		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (TYPE G1)	EA	4.0	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$2,080.00	\$8,320.00
99	707050		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET--(TYPE G2MH)	EA	3.0	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
100	707050		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (SIDE OPENINGS)	EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
101	707050		CONCRETE DRAINAGE INLET	EA	2.0	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
102	707070		STORMWATER FILTRATION UNIT	EA	14.0	\$18,500.00	\$259,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$210,000.00
103	707200		MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	EA	1.0	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
104	721018		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	TON	11.0	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00
105	721029		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2)	TON	1.0	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
106	721521		CONCRETE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, METHOD B)	TON	53.0	\$250.00	\$13,250.00	\$160.00	\$8,480.00
107	721600		CONCRETE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1)	TON	29.0	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$160.00	\$4,640.00
108	730020		MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED TYPE A-1 CURB)	LF	28.0	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$30.00	\$840.00
109	731501		MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING CURB)	LF	531.0	\$50.00	\$26,550.00	\$44.00	\$23,364.00
110	731504		MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	7,814.0	\$30.00	\$234,420.00	\$28.00	\$218,792.00
111	731517		MINOR CONCRETE (VALLEY GUTTER)	LF	248.0	\$55.00	\$13,640.00	\$110.00	\$27,280.00
112	731521		MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS)	SY	5638	\$55.00	\$310,090.00	\$78.00	\$439,764.00
113	731538		SIDEWALK DRAIN	EA	24.0	\$160.00	\$3,840.00	\$220.00	\$5,280.00
114	731623		MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	SY	279	\$75.00	\$20,925.00	\$93.00	\$25,947.00
115	731656		DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	657	\$30.00	\$19,710.00	\$42.00	\$27,594.00
116	750001		MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL (FALSE CURBS)	EA	2.0	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
117	750008		FRAME AND COVER	EA	2.0	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
118	750010		MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SEWER)	EA	1.0	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
119	750010		MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	6.0	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
120	750030		INLET FRAME AND GRATE	EA	18.0	\$185.00	\$3,330.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00
121	800052	S	FENCE (TYPE WM, WOOD POST)	LF	962.0	\$18.00	\$17,316.00	\$18.00	\$17,316.00
122	800300	S	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	320.0	\$32.00	\$10,240.00	\$32.00	\$10,240.00
123	800321	S	CHAIN LINK FENCE--VINYL CLAD	LF	70.0	\$34.00	\$2,380.00	\$34.00	\$2,380.00
124	800701	S	WOOD FENCE (BOARD FENCE)	LF	224.0	\$40.00	\$8,960.00	\$40.00	\$8,960.00

STATE ROUTE 12 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II, STAGE 2

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTM. QTY	2. Ghilloti Bros., Inc.		3. Argonaut Constructors, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
125	800711	S	WOOD FENCE (PICKET, WOOD POST)	LF	38.0	\$30.00	\$1,140.00	\$30.00	\$1,140.00
126	800721	S	WOOD FENCE	LF	112.0	\$88.00	\$9,856.00	\$88.00	\$9,856.00
127	801100	S	WIRE MESH GATE	EA	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
128	801340	S	METAL GATE	EA	6.0	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
129	801900	S	CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	3.0	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
130	803005	S	CHAIN LINK GATE--VINYL CLAD	EA	4.0	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00
131	810110	S	SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	16.0	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00
132	833077	S	WOOD BARRICADE	LF	68.0	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,400.00
133	833077	S	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	35.0	\$650.00	\$22,750.00	\$650.00	\$22,750.00
134	833088	S	METAL HANDRAILING (FETTERS CREEK)	LF	75.0	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$230.00	\$17,250.00
135	833088	S	METAL HANDRAILING (TUBULAR)	LF	134.0	\$90.00	\$12,060.00	\$185.00	\$24,790.00
136	833091	S	DECORATIVE HANDRAILING (IRON)	LF	109.0	\$150.00	\$16,350.00	\$285.00	\$31,065.00
137	833125		CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	75.0	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$186.00	\$13,950.00
138	840504	S	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (YELLOW)	LF	15,215.0	\$0.40	\$6,086.00	\$0.40	\$6,086.00
139	840505	S	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE--NORTH)	LF	8,193.0	\$1.00	\$8,193.00	\$0.60	\$4,915.80
140	840505	S	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE--SOUTH)	LF	6,158.0	\$0.58	\$3,571.64	\$0.60	\$3,694.80
141	840506	S	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE)	LF	200.0	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
142	840510	S	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK MARKING--WHITE	LF	963.0	\$2.75	\$2,648.25	\$2.75	\$2,648.25
143	840510	S	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK MARKING--YELLOW	LF	770.0	\$2.75	\$2,117.50	\$2.75	\$2,117.50
144	840515	S	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING--NORTH	SF	2,092.0	\$3.50	\$7,322.00	\$3.50	\$7,322.00
145	840515	S	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING--SOUTH	SF	178.0	\$3.50	\$623.00	\$3.50	\$623.00
146	850102	S	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)-TYPE D	EA	522.0	\$3.00	\$1,566.00	\$3.00	\$1,566.00
147	850102	S	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)-TYPE D (BLUE)	EA	14.0	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
148	850102	S	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)-TYPE G	EA	15.0	\$8.00	\$120.00	\$8.00	\$120.00
149	860406	S	LIGHTING (COUNTY)	LS	1.0	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$623,000.00	\$623,000.00
150	861502	S	SIGNAL & ADVANCE BEACONS	LS	1.0	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
151	861502	S	BOLLARDS	EA	8.0	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
152	999990		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$445,250.00	\$445,250.00
153	999999		GUARANTY	LS	1.0	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
TOTAL							\$5,286,173.09		\$5,363,911.40